
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013173-2023 

Tender

Tenancy Support Service

Blackpool Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013173
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c745  
Published 9 May 2023, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Jenna Douthwaite

Email

jenna.douthwaite@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253477752

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013173-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013173-2023
mailto:jenna.douthwaite@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=4ba3a95a-75ee-
ed11-8122-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=4ba3a95a-75ee-
ed11-8122-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=4ba3a95a-75ee-ed11-8122-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=4ba3a95a-75ee-ed11-8122-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=4ba3a95a-75ee-ed11-8122-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=4ba3a95a-75ee-ed11-8122-005056b64545


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tenancy Support Service

Reference number

DN669367

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Tenancy Support Service will provide support to individuals experiencing drug and
alcohol misuse, with multiple complex needs, to source and/or maintain an appropriate
tenancy. The service will be provided through a range of interventions focused on:

• Pre-tenancy work

• Crisis intervention

• Short term tenancy sustainment

• Longer term tenancy sustainment

• Resettlement

It is envisaged that the service will support approximately 150 clients at any one time and
will be delivered in Blackpool.

The service will deliver support to a range of people in different situations, and will strike a
balance between meeting different demands.

Full details of the requirement are included with the tender documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Above threshold open tender under the light touch regime.

It is envisaged that the service will support approximately 150 clients at any one time and
will be delivered in Blackpool.

Full details of the procedure are provided within the tender documents.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

12



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 June 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-08-22T16:56:48+0100
	TCPDF




